

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR EASTLAND, PHASE 3A
KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 28, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
JUNE 28, 2022
NT600-0003A

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) CIRCLE H CONTRACTORS	\$1,174,769.30	70/15	OCTOBER 2022
2) PRECISION MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$1,309,140.00	125/25	NOT PROVIDED
3) ACADIA SERVICES LLC	\$1,334,506.00	130/30	DECEMBER 1, 2022
4) RICH & BURNS UTILITIES, LLC	\$1,419,954.64	60/20	NOT PROVIDED
5) KCK UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,416,401.75	70/30	NOVEMBER 1, 2022
6) INTERSTATE PIPELINE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,607,354.00	90/10	SEPTEMBER 15, 2022

Edgar Saucedo

I, Edgar Saucedo, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



6.29.2022

Edgar Saucedo

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR EASTLAND, PHASE 3A
 KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9
 CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 28, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 JUNE 28, 2022
 NT600-0003A

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CIRCLE H CONTRACTORS		2) PRECISION MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) ACADIA SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	8" P.V.C., ASTM D2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.	LF	3585	\$59.48	\$213,235.80	\$62.00	\$222,270.00	\$60.00	\$215,100.00
2	4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.	EA	15	\$8,530.00	\$127,950.00	\$7,125.00	\$106,875.00	\$9,100.00	\$136,500.00
3	STANDARD 8" CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
4	4" PVC SERVICE LINE (ASTM D2241 SDR-26)	EA	138	\$1,140.00	\$157,320.00	\$1,700.00	\$234,600.00	\$1,465.00	\$202,170.00
5	REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	3585	\$0.50	\$1,792.50	\$2.00	\$7,170.00	\$1.00	\$3,585.00
7	T.V. TESTING	LF	3585	\$2.00	\$7,170.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00
8	TESTING, EXCLUDING GEOTECH	LF	3585	\$1.00	\$3,585.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00
SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$518,943.30		\$590,530.00		\$582,845.00
4	1" HDPE WATER SERVICE	EA	140	\$1,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$157,500.00	\$1,565.00	\$219,100.00
5	1" HDPE IRRIGATION SERVICE	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
6	MUELLER FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	11	\$7,530.00	\$82,830.00	\$8,400.00	\$92,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$85,800.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	4755	\$0.20	\$951.00	\$0.50	\$2,377.50	\$1.00	\$4,755.00
8	PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	4755	\$1.00	\$4,755.00	\$1.50	\$7,132.50	\$1.00	\$4,755.00
SECTION B - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$232,536.00		\$263,910.00		\$320,610.00
SECTION C - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	18" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	810	\$81.29	\$65,844.90	\$89.00	\$72,090.00	\$77.00	\$62,370.00
2	21" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	405	\$91.10	\$36,895.50	\$98.00	\$39,690.00	\$87.00	\$35,235.00
3	24" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	720	\$104.29	\$75,088.80	\$114.00	\$82,080.00	\$101.00	\$72,720.00
4	27" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	175	\$118.05	\$20,658.75	\$126.00	\$22,050.00	\$112.00	\$19,600.00
5	30" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	205	\$131.90	\$27,039.50	\$143.00	\$29,315.00	\$128.00	\$26,240.00
6	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE A)	EA	4	\$4,670.00	\$18,680.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$17,800.00
7	8" STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	12	\$4,700.00	\$56,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$56,400.00	\$4,725.00	\$56,700.00
8	10" STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	12	\$5,300.00	\$63,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00
9	21" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDES GROUTED ROCK RIP-RAP)	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
10	27" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDES GROUTED ROCK RIP-RAP)	EA	2	\$2,910.00	\$5,820.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
11	Edg: 30" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDES GROUTED ROCK RIP-RAP)	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
12	12" THICK NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, DRY ROCK RIP RAP	SY	59	\$105.00	\$6,195.00	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	\$114.00	\$6,726.00
13	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18" RCP	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
14	CONNECT TO EXISTING 21" RCP	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
15	INLET PROTECTION (PRIOR TO PAVING)	EA	24	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
16	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	2315	\$1.00	\$2,315.00	\$2.00	\$4,630.00	\$1.00	\$2,315.00
17	T.V. TESTING	LF	2315	\$2.00	\$4,630.00	\$2.00	\$4,630.00	\$3.00	\$6,945.00
SECTION C - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$402,267.45		\$431,300.00		\$394,051.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR EASTLAND, PHASE 3A
KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 28, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
JUNE 28, 2022
NT600-0003A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CIRCLE H CONTRACTORS		2) PRECISION MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) ACADIA SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION D - BONDS FOR UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100%	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%	LS	1	\$3,022.55	\$3,022.55	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SECTION D - BONDS FOR UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$21,022.55		\$23,400.00		\$37,000.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEME					\$518,943.30		\$590,530.00		\$582,845.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVE					\$232,536.00		\$263,910.00		\$320,610.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEME					\$402,267.45		\$431,300.00		\$394,051.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - BONDS FOR UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS:					\$21,022.55		\$23,400.00		\$37,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,174,769.30		\$1,309,140.00		\$1,334,506.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR EASTLAND, PHASE 3A
 KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9
 CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 28, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 JUNE 28, 2022
 NT600-0003A

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) RICH & BURNS UTILITIES, LLC		5) KCK UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INC,		6) INTERSTATE PIPELINE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	8" P.V.C., ASTM D2241, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.	LF	3585	\$56.09	\$201,082.65	\$86.70	\$310,819.50	\$78.00	\$279,630.00
2	4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.	EA	15	\$8,177.13	\$122,656.95	\$4,460.00	\$66,900.00	\$11,235.00	\$168,525.00
3	STANDARD 8" CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$2,010.26	\$2,010.26	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00
4	4" PVC SERVICE LINE (ASTM D2241 SDR-26)	EA	138	\$2,141.05	\$295,464.90	\$1,890.00	\$260,820.00	\$2,150.00	\$296,700.00
5	REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	EA	4	\$880.12	\$3,520.48	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	3585	\$0.87	\$3,118.95	\$0.10	\$358.50	\$3.00	\$10,755.00
7	T.V. TESTING	LF	3585	\$2.85	\$10,217.25	\$1.50	\$5,377.50	\$3.00	\$10,755.00
8	TESTING, EXCLUDING GEOTECH	LF	3585	\$1.37	\$4,911.45	\$2.40	\$8,604.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00
SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$642,982.89		\$657,189.50		\$780,225.00
4	1" HDPE WATER SERVICE	EA	140	\$1,383.19	\$193,646.60	\$1,210.00	\$169,400.00	\$1,520.00	\$212,800.00
5	1" HDPE IRRIGATION SERVICE	EA	4	\$2,364.60	\$9,458.40	\$2,875.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,930.00	\$7,720.00
6	MUELLER FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	11	\$9,424.66	\$103,671.26	\$7,860.00	\$86,460.00	\$7,330.00	\$80,630.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	4755	\$0.70	\$3,328.50	\$0.10	\$475.50	\$1.25	\$5,943.75
8	PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	4755	\$2.39	\$11,364.45	\$2.15	\$10,223.25	\$1.50	\$7,132.50
SECTION B - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$321,469.21		\$278,058.75		\$314,226.25
SECTION C - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	18" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	810	\$82.53	\$66,849.30	\$91.00	\$73,710.00	\$74.00	\$59,940.00
2	21" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	405	\$86.36	\$34,975.80	\$99.00	\$40,095.00	\$88.00	\$35,640.00
3	24" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	720	\$107.62	\$77,486.40	\$110.00	\$79,200.00	\$108.00	\$77,760.00
4	27" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	175	\$131.59	\$23,028.25	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00
5	30" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, ETC.	LF	205	\$118.29	\$24,249.45	\$137.00	\$28,085.00	\$132.00	\$27,060.00
6	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (TYPE A)	EA	4	\$3,276.90	\$13,107.60	\$7,440.00	\$29,760.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00
7	8" STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	12	\$5,608.70	\$67,304.40	\$5,700.00	\$68,400.00	\$7,010.00	\$84,120.00
8	10" STANDARD CURB INLET (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	EA	12	\$5,855.91	\$70,270.92	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,010.00	\$84,120.00
9	21" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDES GROUTED ROCK RIP-RAP)	EA	1	\$4,294.87	\$4,294.87	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00
10	27" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDES GROUTED ROCK RIP-RAP)	EA	2	\$4,922.46	\$9,844.92	\$3,960.00	\$7,920.00	\$5,890.00	\$11,780.00
11	Edg: 30" TYPE C HEADWALL (INCLUDES GROUTED ROCK RIP-RAP)	EA	1	\$5,361.62	\$5,361.62	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$6,215.00	\$6,215.00
12	12" THICK NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, DRY ROCK RIP RAP	SY	59	\$130.70	\$7,711.30	\$108.00	\$6,372.00	\$196.00	\$11,564.00
13	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18" RCP	EA	2	\$646.73	\$1,293.46	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00
14	CONNECT TO EXISTING 21" RCP	EA	1	\$665.77	\$665.77	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
15	INLET PROTECTION (PRIOR TO PAVING)	EA	24	\$357.28	\$8,574.72	\$180.00	\$4,320.00	\$425.00	\$10,200.00
16	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	2315	\$0.80	\$1,852.00	\$0.10	\$231.50	\$1.00	\$2,315.00
17	T.V. TESTING	LF	2315	\$4.01	\$9,283.15	\$3.00	\$6,945.00	\$3.25	\$7,523.75
SECTION C - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$426,153.93		\$450,153.50		\$465,502.75

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR EASTLAND, PHASE 3A
 KAUFMAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 9
 CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 28, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 JUNE 28, 2022
 NT600-0003A

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) RICH & BURNS UTILITIES, LLC		5) KCK UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INC,		6) INTERSTATE PIPELINE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION D - BONDS FOR UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND - 100%	LS	1	\$24,109.24	\$24,109.24	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$46,400.00	\$46,400.00
2	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2YR, 100%	LS	1	\$5,239.37	\$5,239.37	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SECTION D - BONDS FOR UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$29,348.61		\$31,000.00		\$47,400.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEME					\$642,982.89		\$657,189.50		\$780,225.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVE					\$321,469.21		\$278,058.75		\$314,226.25
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - PHASE 3A RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEME					\$426,153.93		\$450,153.50		\$465,502.75
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - BONDS FOR UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS:					\$29,348.61		\$31,000.00		\$47,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,419,954.64		\$1,416,401.75		\$1,607,354.00

